PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Exide Technologies	05/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6509118
Patent Number:	6110617
Patent Number:	6008480
Patent Number:	5922490
Patent Number:	6132907
Patent Number:	6309429
Patent Number:	5905002
Patent Number:	6045940
Patent Number:	6351878
Patent Number:	5652074
Patent Number:	5650242
Patent Number:	5667908
Patent Number:	4632888
Patent Number:	5986431
Patent Number:	6177211
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0920

Patent Number:	5767658
Patent Number:	6120934
Patent Number:	6423451
Patent Number:	5403679
Patent Number:	5385587
Patent Number:	7101640
Patent Number:	5851565
Patent Number:	6372382
Patent Number:	6494279
Patent Number:	5762654
Patent Number:	5924471
Patent Number:	5958625
Patent Number:	5422199
Patent Number:	5836371
Patent Number:	5942023
Patent Number:	6638660
Patent Number:	5169734
Patent Number:	6017653
Patent Number:	5709280
Patent Number:	5834743
Patent Number:	4645725
Patent Number:	5565282
Patent Number:	5981101
Patent Number:	5437939
Patent Number:	RE37804
Patent Number:	5709967
Patent Number:	5304434
Patent Number:	5484667
Patent Number:	5886325
Patent Number:	6180286
Patent Number:	5298350
Patent Number:	5242769
Patent Number:	6428927
Patent Number:	6117588
Patent Number:	6146784
li .	PATENT PEEL : 021165 EPAME:

REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0921

Patent Number:	5834141
Patent Number:	5874186
Patent Number:	5908714
Patent Number:	6183903
Patent Number:	5558960
Patent Number:	5227266
Patent Number:	5670274
Patent Number:	6117209
Patent Number:	5441123
Patent Number:	5434025
Application Number:	11314923
Application Number:	11013394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: FCutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 7

source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page3.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page4.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page5.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page6.tif source=ExideDBSecurityInterest#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Exide Technologies, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor")

with principal offices at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Alpharetta, GA 30004, hereby

grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in

(i) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents (the

"Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all Proceeds

(as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the

Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of

any of the Patents.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the complete payment and performance when

due of all Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among

the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of

May 15, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>U.S.</u>

Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the U.S.

Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an

instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Grant and

the U.S. Security Agreement.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the U.S. Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with

respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, all

terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any

provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions

of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

		IN	WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
I4th	_day of	May	, 2007.	
				EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, as Grantor
				By Name: Title:
				DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee
				By Name: Title:
				By

Title:

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
COUNTY OF GWINN (ST)	ss.:

On this 14 day of MAY, 2001, before me personally came BRADS.

Who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is present Grugeax Courses to Excertage of Exide Technologies, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on

behalf of Exide Technologies and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of Exide

Technologies.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

MARGUERITE SUTTON DIRECTOR

Title:

Enrique Landaeta Vice President

[Signature page to 2007 Exide Grant of Security Interest in IP]

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

PATENT

REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0926

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 15th day of May, 2007, before me personally came Morquenite Carlos, and Enrique Lands who, each being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that they are 1); respectively of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, that they are each authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that they each did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

MAY KAREN YIP DANIELS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01YI6111759
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 20, 2008

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

Application Number:	Patent Number:	Issue Date:
09/423,026	6,509,118	21-Jan-2003
09/042,720	6,110,617	29-Aug-2000
08/799,294	6,008,480	28-Dec-1999
08/744,374	5,922,490	13-Jul-1999
09/059,984	6,132,907	17-Oct-2000
09/268,180	6,309,429	30-Oct-2001
08/903,466	5,905,002	18-May-1999
09/102,902	6,045,940	04-Apr-2000
09/285,624	6,351,878	05-Mar-2002
08/584,057	5,652,074	29-Jul-1997
08/583,902	5,650,242	22-Jul-1997
08/693,558	5,667,908	16-Sep-1997
06/770,944	4,632,888	30-Dec-1986
09/049,506	5,986,431	16-Nov-1999
09/197,022	6,177,211	23-Jan-2001
08/751,846	5,767,658	16-Jun-1998
09/232,321	6,120,934	19-Sep-2000
09/072,401	6,423,451	23-Jul-2002
08/265,500	5,403,679	04-Apr-1995
08/105,508	5,385,587	31-Jan-1995
09/705,566	7,101,640	05-Sep-2006
08/797,732	5,851,565	22-Dec-1998
09/373,330	6,372,382	16-Apr-2002
09/096,145	6,494,279	17-Dec-2002
08/728,245	5,762,654	09-Jun-1998
08/903,179	5,924,471	20-Jul-1999
08/925,543	5,958,625	28-Sep-1999
08/162,707	5,422,199	06-Jun-1995
08/774,769	5,836,371	17-Nov-1998
08/946,583	5,942,023	24-Aug-1999
09/963,722	6,638,660	28-Oct-2003
07/675,290	5,169,734	08-Dec-1992
08/641,500	6,017,653	25-Jan-2000
08/542,732	5,709,280	20-Jan-1998

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

Application Number:	Patent Number:	Issue Date:
08/752,059	5,834,743	10-Nov-1998
06/770,946	4,645,725	24-Feb-1987
08/348,138	5,565,282	15-Oct-1996
08/867,307	5,981,101	09-Nov-1999
08/178,021	5,437,939	01-Aug-1995
09/516,965	RE37,804	23-Jul-2002
08/745,453	5,709,967	20-Jan-1998
07/898,147	5,304,434	19-Apr-1994
08/116,879	5,484,667	16-Jan-1996
08/813,233	5,886,325	23-Mar-1999
09/154,006	6,180,286	30-Jan-2001
07/852,803	5,298,350	29-Mar-1994
07/802,258	5,242,769	07-Sep-1993
09/453,118	6,428,927	06-Aug-2002
09/069,585	6,117,588	12-Sep-2000
09/175,746	6,146,784	14-Nov-2000
. 08/839,302	5,834,141	10-Nov-1998
08/872,811	5,874,186	23-Feb-1999
08/902,839	5,908,714	01-Jun-1999
09/017,899	6,183,903	06-Feb-2001
08/433,743	5,558,960	24-Sep-1996
07/803,349	5,227,266	13-Jul-1993
08/574,186	5,670,274	23-Sep-1997
09/184,376	6,117,209	12-Sep-2000
08/389,558	5,441,123	15-Aug-1995
08/144,688	5,434,025	18-Jul-1995
11/314,923	- Control of the Cont	
11/013,394	io	400,000

NEWYORK 6097954 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/30/2008